505610954 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5657756

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TONY STILL	04/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES AS REPRSENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY
Street Address:	101 ARMY PENTAGON
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20310-0101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11395509	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-842-0639

Email: MICHAEL.K.GRAY7.CIV@MAIL.MIL

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL K. GRAY

Address Line 1: BUILDING 5300 MARTIN ROAD

Address Line 2: AMCOM LEGAL OFFICE

Address Line 4: REDSTONE ARSENAL, ALABAMA 35898

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL K GRAY
SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. GRAY/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Still-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT 505610954 REEL: 049991 FRAME: 0530

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
Title of Invention: <u>APPARATUS AND SYSTEM FOR I</u>	MULTIPLE TOWED TARG	ETS		
Inventor(s):Tony Still	:			
*Application Serial No.: 11/395,509	; ;			
*Date Declaration Executed:	*Filing Date <u>03/31/2006</u>			
(*Data not known at execution ma	ay be added for better identification	on)		
l (WE), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the right circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was ma	nts of the Government of the United	ed States acquired by virtue of the		
 Assign to the Government of the United States, as repres interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possess application for patent and all Letters Patent issuing thereon, a application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent. 	sions, and Puerto Rico, in and to t	the above-entitled invention and		
2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request, title and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application for patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.				
3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution and settlement of interferences and recording of title to patent applications and patents issuing thereon.				
Signature of Inventor: / my Stall				
Address: <u>502 Hiawatha Trail Huntsville</u>	Madison	Alabama		
(Locality)	(County)	(State)		
Date 27 April 2006 Typed Name of	f Inventor <u>Tony Still</u>			
Other of the second sec				
State of) ss. County of Madison)		•		
County of <u>Madison</u>		\(\frac{1}{2}\)		
On the above date known to foregoing instrument duly appeared before me and acknowled deed.	o me to be the individual described dged to me that he executed the s	d in and who executed the same as his own free act and		
\mathcal{L}_{0}	Signature of Nora	enning		
(Seal),	My Commission expires on _	10 August 2008		
Page 1 of one				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

PATENT

REEL: 049991 FRAME: 0531